Features
• Two Ethernet ports.  Six
USB ports; six optional se-
rial ports
• 16GB flash drive, with an
optional disk bay
• Dual hot-swap power
supplies

model offerings without notice. UL is a registered trade mark of Underwrites Labs.  Windows/XP/XPE
are registered trademarks of Microsoft. Other trademarks as noted.
Ordering Information
10C-HSPHH-FTF Magnum 10C Substation Computer with 16GB CF drive.  Includes two Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports, six USB ports,
one VGA port for external monitor.  Two GB memory.  Two H PS slots for hot-swap power supplies (order power
supplies separately).  Alarm contacts for temperature.  Heavy-duty case with thermal fins for maximum convection
cooling efficiency in a rack-mount setting.  Includes built-in cooling fan.  Recommend to add with disk bays and
disk drives.
10C-HSPHH-TF As above but without fans - convection cooled
10C-HSPHH-F As above but with fans and no thermal fins; Recommend to add with disk bays and disk drives
10C-HSPHH As above, but with neither thermal fins nor fans
10C-HSPHL-FTF As 10C-HSPHH-FTF but with one “H” and one “L” power supply slot
10C-HSPHL-TF As above but without fans - convection cooled
10C-HSPHL-F As above but with fans and no thermal fins; Recommend to add with disk bays and disk drives
10C-HSPHL As above but with neither thermal fins nor fans
10C-HSPLL-FTF As 10C-HSPHH-FTF but with two “L” power supply slots
10C-HSPLL-TF As above but without fans - convection cooled
10C-HSPLL-F As above but with fans and no thermal fins; Recommend to add with disk bays and disk drives
10C-HSPLL As above but with neither thermal fins nor fans
TNC-HSPM-H AC/DC removable power supply module, high voltage (90-250VAC/DC) - for Magnum 10C
TNC-HSPM-L DC Removable power supply module, low voltage (18-60VDC) for Magnum 10C
10C-HH As above but with two fixed internal AC / DC power supply modules, high voltage (90-250VAC/DC)
10C-HHF As above but with two fixed internal AC / DC power supply modules, high voltage (90-250VAC/DC);
Includes built-in cooling fan
10C-HHFTF As above but with two fixed internal AC / DC power supply modules, high voltage (90-250VAC/DC);
Includes built-in cooling fan; thermal fins for maximum heat dissipation.
TNC-PSBLNK Blank cover for one hot-swap power supply slot.
10C-S6-DB9 Optional six serial port module with male DB-9 connectors for Magnum 10C
10C-DM Optional disk mount bay option - to insert customer-supplied 2.5" laptop SATA-2 drive
Adding a disk bay reduces the overall operating temperature rating.
This will depend on the type of hard disk drices installed in the drive bays.